Overview
H9MO-LMFE is a carrier-class, cost-effective, compact (only 1U high), STM-1/STM-4/STM-16
SDH/MSPP platform that is designed for application in metro and access networks to facilitate
the efficient transport of traditional TDM and emerging data traffic for service providers. It is a mini
type of H9MO-LMXE. It can use all cards of H9MO-LMXE.
H9MO-LMFE is a card based compact SDH equipment, designed mainly as a gateway node
between the core SDH network and a number of remote CPE boxes. It may also be used as a
multi service SDH ADM node in a typical ring or mesh network. The 1U high 19” wide chassis of

4.  Interface mode RS232
5.  Clock port 75Ω or 120Ω
Ordering Information
Type Description
H9MO-LMFE.BOX 19", 1U,with 2 Power Slots, 1 Fan Slot, 1 Network Management Slot, 1
Aggregation Service Slot, 4 Tributary Service Slots
H9MO-LMFE.FAN01 Pluggable Fan Unit (must equip)
H9MO-LMFE.PWR01 DC -48V Power Supply, Can be 1+1
H9MO-LMFE.PWR02A AC 220V Supply, Can be 1+1
H9MO-LMFE.PWR02B AC 110V Supply, Can be 1+1
H9MO-LMFE.NM02 Network Management Card with 2 RJ45 Management Ethernet Ports,
Supporting Online Upgrading
SDH MSTP
Multiplexer
Type Description
H9MO-LMFE.OX01 Dual STM-1 Interfaces per Card (Default S1.1), SC Type. Cross connection Matrix and
Timing Processing are Embedded. (L1.1,L1.2, Bi-Directional WDM options are Available)
H9MO-LMFE.OX01S
Dual STM-1 Interfaces per Card, SFP Type. Cross connection Matrix and Timing Processing
are Embedded. (SFP should be Ordered Separately). (S1.1,L1.1,L1.2, Bi-Directional WDM
options are Available).
H9MO-LMFE.OX04
Dual STM-4 Interfaces per Card, SFP Type. Cross connection Matrix and Timing Processing
are Embedded. (SFP should be Ordered Separately) (S4.1,L4.1,L4.2, Bi-Directional WDM
options are Available).
H9MO-LMFE.OX16
Dual STM-16 Interfaces per Card, SFP Type. Cross connection Matrix and Timing
Processing are Embedded.(SFP should be Ordered Separately) (S16.1,L16.1,L16.2, Bi-
Directional WDM options are Available).
H9MO-LMFE.EX01 Dual STM-1 Electrical Interfaces per Card, CC4 Interface Type. Cross connection Matrix and
Timing Processing are Embedded.
H9MO-LMFE.OS01 Dual STM-1 Interfaces per Card (Default S1.1), SC Type.(L1.1,L1.2, Bi-Directional WDM
options are Available)
H9MO-LMFE.OS01S Dual STM-1 Interfaces per Card, SFP Type.(SFP should be Ordered Separately).
(S1.1,L1.1,L1.2, Bi-Directional WDM options are Available).
H9MO-LMFE.OS02A Dual STM-1 & Dual FE Ports per Card
H9MO-LMFE.OS03 Single STM-1&FE Port per Card
H9MO-LMFE.OS04A Dual STM-4 tributary card
H9MO-LMFE.EP03 12E1 per Card，RJ45 Type,75ohms，BH4.850.107 Cable Should be Equipped Separately
H9MO-LMFE.EP03/T 12E1 per Card，RJ45 Type,120ohms
H9MO-LMFE.EP01A/T 24E1 per Card，DB60 Type,120ohms, Two DB60 Cable BH4.850.124-B Should be ordered
Separately
H9MO-LMFE.EP03A/T 12E1 per Card，DB60 Type,120ohms, DB60 Cable BH4.850.124-B Should be ordered
Separately
Ordering Information
Type Description
H9MO-LMFE.FE01 4 Electrical Fast Ethernet Ports per Card, EoS, GFP/LCAS/VCAT
H9MO-LMFE.FE02 4 Optical Fast Ethernet Ports per Card, EoS, GFP/LCAS/VCAT, SFP Type (SFP should
be ordered Separately).
H9MO-LMFE.FE04 4 Electrical Fast Ethernet Ports per Card, EoPDH or EoE (Ethernet over n*E1, One
Channel: 1≤n≤16)
H9MO-LMFE.FE05 4 Optimal Fast Ethernet Ports per Card, EoPDH or EoE( (Ethernet over n*E1, One
Channel: 1≤n≤16), SFP Type (SFP should be ordered Separately).
H9MO-LMFE.FE06 Ethernet Aggregation Card (EoS), Ratio 8:2, Two External FE ports
H9MO-LMFE.FE07 Ethernet Aggregation Card (EoPDH or EoE), Ratio 8:2,Two External FE ports
H9MO-LMFE.GX01 Gigabit Ethernet Aggregation Card (EoS), Ratio 8:1, One Electrical Gigabit Ethernet Port
H9MO-LMFE.GX02 Gigabit Ethernet Aggregation Card (EoPDH or EoE), Ratio 8:1, One Electrical Gigabit
Ethernet Port
H9MO-LMFE.GX01A Gigabit Ethernet Aggregation Card (EoS), Ratio 8:1, One Electrical Gigabit Ethernet Port
or One Optical Gigabit Ethernet Port (SFP Type)(SFP should be ordered Separately)
H9MO-LMFE.GX02A
Gigabit Ethernet Aggregation Card (EoPDH or EoE), Ratio 8:1, One Electrical Gigabit
Ethernet Port or One Optical Gigabit Ethernet Port (SFP Type)(SFP should be ordered
Separately)
H9MO-LMFE.ED01 Two V35 ports per Card. DTE/DCE. (BH4.851.103 DCE Cable should be ordered
separately)
H9MO-LMFE.DX02 Full 64E1 DS0 Cross connection. Matrix: 2048*2048
H9MO-LMFE.EP02 One E3 per Card. CC4 Interface Type
H9MO-LMFE.LA01 Order wire interface and one external clock input/output interface and one RS232
Asynchronous Interface
SDH MSTP
Multiplexer